Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 4b 01/02/24
Power Film Capacitor, DC-Link
Cyclindrical Plastic    PF-8D3 Series
 FEATURE
• Self-Healing Property
• High Ripple and Peak (dv/dt) Current Capability
• Optimized High Frequency Performance
• High Capacitance Density

2. Do not apply and exceeding vibration, shock (dropping) and pressure
3. Reference Standards: IEC 61071
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No Item Code Description
(1) Product Code PF Metallized PP Film Capacitor, Cylinder Type
(2) Nominal Capacitance 107K 100 µF ±10%(K) First two digits: Significant, Third: Multiplier
(3) Rated Voltage 11 11: 1100VDC First two digits of Operating DC Voltage, VNDC
(4) Dimension Code 85 85: Dimeter 85mm, Height 51mm First Digit of Dimeter and Height
(5) Terminal Option code M55 M55: Male M5 terminal 5mm F8N: Female M8 Terminal, See option table below,
(5) Series Code D3 DC Link Capacitor Series, Cylinder Type
Terminal type  Terminal Size Terminal Length
M: Male, F: Female 5: M5, 6: M6, 8: M8  5: 5mm, 6: 6mm, 7: 7mm, A: 20mm, N: N/A
PF 107K 11 85 M55
5
D3
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 4b 01/02/24
Power Film Capacitor, DC-Link
Cyclindrical Plastic    PF-8D3 Series
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION – Male Terminal
Votage
Code
CAP  Dimensions (mm) dv/dt
Peak
Current
Surge
Current
ESR
1KHz
ESL
Thermal
Res
Irms
10KHz
50°C
No
of Pin
Part Number
(VDC) (uF) D H P (V/us) (A) (A) (mΩ) (nH) (°C/W) (A)
500  150 85 40 45 35 5250 15750 1.8 25 4.3 65 2 PF157%5084MxxD3
 220 85 51 45 25 5500 16500 1.8 40 4.8 65 2 PF227%5085MxxD3
 280 85 64 45 20 5600 16800 1.6 40 5.4 70 2 PF287%5086MxxD3
600  100 85 40 45 35 3500 10500 1.5 25 5.0 70 2 PF107%6084MxxD3
 150 85 51 45 25 3750 11250 1.4 30 6.5 80 2 PF157%6085MxxD3
 220 85 64 45 20 4400 13200 1.5 40 4.5 90 2 PF227%6086MxxD3
800 66 85 40 45 35 2310 6930 2.0 25 5.0 70 2 PF666%8084MxxD3
 100 85 51 45 25 2500 7500 1.8 30 5.0 75 2 PF107%8085MxxD3
 140 85 64 45 20 2800 8400 1.6 40 8.4 80 2 PF147%8086MxxD3
 220 85 64 45 20 4400 13200 1.4 40 4.8 100 2 PF227%8086MxxD3
1000 66 85 40 45 35 2310 6930 1.0 25 4.2 70 2 PF666%1084MxxD3
 120 85 51 45 25 3000 9000 2.2 30 5.2 85 2 PF127%1085MxxD3
 140 85 64 45 20 2800 8400 1.5 40 3.1 100 2 PF147%1086MxxD3
1100 50 85 40 45 35 1750 5250 2.4 30 4.5 55 2 PF506%1184MxxD3
 100 85 51 45 25 2500 7500 2.0 30 4.5 55 2 PF107%1185MxxD3
Note: % denoted to tolerance: ±5%(J), ±10%(K) at 25°C, Mxx denoted to Male Terminal option code, see the parts number system
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION – Female Terminal
Votage
Code
CAP  Dimensions (mm) dv/dt
Peak
Current